

ANNEXURE A

CPA CREW EXPENSES RATECARD - 2023

ALLOWANCE:	RATE:	NOTES:
Cell Phones (Production, Art Directors, Scouts & Chaperones)	R100,00	
Cell Phones (Other Qualifying Crew to be pre-aproved by production)	R80,00	
Meal / Refreshment Allowance	R100,00	
Standard Vehicle	R550,00	Includes insurance
Bakkie	R850,00	Includes insurance
4X4 Single Cab (off road use only - 2 people or less)	R850,00	Includes insurance
4X4 Double Cab (off road use only - 2 people or more)	R1 200,00	Includes insurance
Panel van	R1 000,00	Includes insurance
Panel van & rails	R1 200,00	Includes insurance
Minibus	R1 600,00	Includes insurance
Per Diem (all meals provided by production)	R220,00	
Meals on away shoots - allowance per meal not provided by production	R100,00	
Loaders Box (all formats)	R650,00	All in and including replenishments
Use of personal vehicles	R4,15 per km	Includes fuel, insurance & maintenance
Bank Fees	To be negotiated	
Fuel	Per slips provided	
Parking	Per slips provided	
E-Tolls (if using own vehicle on freeways in Gauteng	Per invoice provided	

IMPORTANT NOTES:

- 1. Please note that these rates are negotiable however deviations must be agreed upon prior to the first working day and should be confirmed in writing by the producer.
- 2. Specialized vehicle rates are only applicable if the vehicle is required on the day to undertake specific tasks for which it is intened i.e. off road scouting, prop collection etc.
- 3. If the vehicle is not used specifically for this purpose (and is used only for driving) then the vehicle will be paid for at the standard vehicle rate specified above.